
Welcome back to the  

summer term and we are 

looking forward to an   

exciting busy period; 

hopefully a lot warmer. 

Already we have had 

trips out and visitors into 

school and we are only at 

the end of the first week. 

 

Website and Blogs 

 

Keep up to date with 

what is happening at our 

school by checking  

o n  o u r  w e b s i t e 

‘www.kingsleighprimary.c

o.uk or our Youtube  

channel. We are also on       

Facebook. 

 

 

 

 

 

Check out our latest 

Youtube video by our year 

6 Shine group (with     

children from Christ The 

King and Heathlands); it 

is called ‘Live and Let 

Shine’ with apologies to 

Sir Paul McCartney!! 

Search for our Kingsleigh 

Primary channel or use 

t h e  U R L : h t t p s : / /

www.youtube.com/watch?

v=Lhl8VzeMFZo 

  

 

School Disco 

 

Thankyou  to the PTA for 

organising the Easter 

Disco; it was a great    

success and raised £800 

profit to go towards new 

blinds in the large hall 

and extra play equipment 

for our Reception classes. 

Next PTA meeting is at 

6pm on Wednesday 20th 

April, all welcome. Date for 

The Summer Fayre has 

been set for Saturday 25th 

June!! 

 

Year 6 Residential 

 

Our Year 6 pupils had a 

superb time at Osmington  

Bay just before the          

holidays and are holding an 

assembly to show what 

they did to all Year 6     

parents on Friday 22nd 

April at 9.10am. All year 6     

p a r e n t s / c a r e r s  a r e          

welcome. 

 

Drop-in 

 

Our next drop-in will be on 

Wednesday 27th April from 

3.15-4.00pm. This is a 

chance for you to look at 

your childs books and have 

an informal chat with their 

teachers. 

Clubs 

 

These will start week     

beginning 25th April and 

will run until 15th July. 

Look out for a separate   

letter on Friday. 

 

Keyboard Lessons 

 

We have a few spaces  

available for Keyboard   

lessons this term. Please 

contact Debbie Francis in 

the office if you are          

interested. The cost will be 

£4.50 per week. 

Kingsleigh Newsletter 

Congratulations 

The following pupils       

have received their Pot 

of Gold  

Pot of Gold 2 

Holly Palmer, Fynnley 

Youngs 

Pot of Gold 3 

Jorja Spiers, Lewis Flagg 

 

Rising Star Award for 

100 star points! 

Sreyas Sreekumar, Boti 

Antal, Billy Howlett, Ben 

Roach, Kaci Holland,   

Henry Soffe-Hill, Tyrese 

Lipem, Harry Townsend, 

Ethan Mayes, Harrison 

Lamb, Jade Tomes, Daniel 

Lofthouse, Tony Hutchins, 

Zac Carter, Jacob McBride, 

Thomas Collinson, Rubie 

Walkinshaw, Jacob Moore, 

Madilyn Brooke. 

 

Super Star Award 

Ryan Stratton, Olivia Millar, 

Faith Sheppard, Chardonay 

Cosgrove 

 

What amazing children 

we have here!! 
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April Wednesday 

20th  

PTA meeting 

6pm 

Fri 22nd 

Year 6 
Residential  

Assembly 

9.10am all  

Yr 6 

parents/ 

carers  

welcome! 

Wednesday 

27th  

Drop-in 3.15-

4.00pm 

  

MAY 3rd-6th 

Scaplens Court 

Museum 

Monday 9th—

13th  

Year 6 SAT’S 

week 

Saturday 14th  

North Bourne-

mouth Area 

Forum at 

Kingsleigh 10-

12. 

  

June Monday 6th  

INSET Day 

 Saturday 25th  

Summer Fayre 

  

School term and holiday dates 2016-2017 

 
 

Autumn:     Monday 5th September - Friday 16th December 

Half term:     Monday 24th October - Friday 28th October 

Christmas Holiday:  Monday 19th December - Wednesday 4th January  

Inset days:    Friday 2nd September 

     Monday 31st October 

 

Spring :    Wednesday 4th January - Friday 7th April 2017 

Half Term:    Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February  

Easter Holiday:   Monday 10th April - Friday 21st April 

Inset days:    Tuesday 3rd January 

     Monday 20th February 

 

Summer:    Monday 24th April - Friday 21st July 2017 

Half Term:    Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 

Summer Holiday:   Monday 24th July - Tuesday 5th September   

Inset days:    Monday 5th June 

     Tuesday 6th June 

       


